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PROPERTY TAX SECTION 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION 
    
    
David Baker – Director                                   Administrative Questions; Property Tax Commission;  
david.baker@dornc.com         Media; Legislative; Motor Vehicles; VTS; Exemptions; 
                                                          Business Personal Property; Real Property; Billboards  
                                                                
Bill Wilkes – Assistant Director   Public Service Companies; Sales Ratio Studies; Administrative 
william.wilkes@dornc.com          Questions; Legislative; Media 
 
Janet L. Shires (General Counsel to   Property Tax Commission; Legal Questions; Legislative;   
    Property Tax Commission; Staff Attorney)       Exemptions and Exclusions; Deed Excise/Real Estate Transfer Tax 
janet.shires@dornc.com         
 
Greg Wood (Supervisor- Public Service Cos.) Public Service Companies; Sales Ratio Studies 
greg.wood@dornc.com 
 
Mike Connolly (Public Service Companies)  Public Service Companies; Sales Ratio Studies 
michael.connolly@dornc.com        
    
Sonya Morgan (Public Serv. Companies)         Sales Ratio; Support to Public Service Companies Unit; 
sonya.morgan@dornc.com         Support to other Administrative Positions as Needed  
                                                            
Tina Stone (Supervisor-Personal Property)  Personal and Business Personal Property; VTS; 
 tina.stone@dornc.com    Motor Vehicle Questions; Inventory Questions; Billboard Valuation; 
           Cost Index & Depreciation Schedule (Trending); Exemptions 
                                                            
Dave Duty (Personal Property)                         Personal and Business Personal Property; Motor Vehicles; VTS;   
david.duty@dornc.com                                    Inventory Questions; Billboard Valuation; Exemptions; 

Cost Index & Depreciation Schedule (Trending); Certification of 
Assessors/Appraisers 

 
Travis Isaacs (Personal Property)   Personal and Business Personal Property; Motor Vehicles; VTS:  
travis.isaacs@dornc.com    Inventory Questions; Billboard Valuation; Exemptions;    
       Cost Index & Depreciation Schedule (Trending) 
 
Robin Rogers (Personal Property)   Personal and Business Personal Property; Motor Vehicles; VTS:  
Robin.Rogers@dornc.com    Inventory Questions; Billboard Valuation; Exemptions;    
       Cost Index & Depreciation Schedule (Trending) 
 
Steve Pelfrey (Supervisor-Information Unit) Information Unit Reports; County/Municipal Discount Rates; Octennial 
stephen.pelfrey@dornc.com  Reappraisal Reserve Funds; Legal; Legislative; Exemptions; Land Use; Real 

Property; Personal Property  
 
Jessica Turner (Information Unit) TR-1 & TR-2; AV-61 & AV-62; County and Municipality Tax Rates; PEG 
jessica.turner@dornc.com                                              Channel; TVA Distribution 
 
Sharon Phelan  (Information Unit)                                 Support  to Information Unit Staff ;  
sharon.phelan@dornc.com                            Support to other Units and Administrative Positions as needed 
                                                                 
Michael Brown (Supervisor -Real Property)         Real Property; Property Tax Commission; Legislative;  
michael.brown@dornc.com                         Use Value - Land Use; Exemptions and Exclusions  
                                                                                                                    
Tony Simpson (Real Property)   Real Property; Use Value - Land Use; Exemptions and Exclusions   
 john.simpson@dornc.com                 
     
Doug Huffman (Real Property)   Real Property; Use Value - Land Use; Exemptions and Exclusions   
doug.huffman@dornc.com 
 
Scott Casey (Real Property)   Real Property; Use Value - Land Use; Exemptions and Exclusions   
scott.casey@dornc.com 
 
 Bobby Creech (Real Property)   Real Property; Use Value - Land Use; Exemptions and Exclusions   
bobby.creech@dornc.com 
                                                 
Jean Tripp      Support  to all Administrative Positions and PTC;  
jean.tripp@dornc.com         Support to other Units as needed 
 
Dianne Strickland     Support to all Administrative Positions and PTC; 
dianne.strickland@dornc.com         Support to other Units as needed 

mailto:david.baker@dornc.com
mailto:william.wilkes@dornc.com
mailto:janet.shires@dornc.com
mailto:greg.wood@dornc.com
mailto:Michael.connolly@dornc.com
mailto:sonya.morgan@dornc.com
mailto:tina.stone@dornc.com
mailto:david.duty@dornc.com
mailto:travis.isaacs@dornc.com
mailto:Robin.Rogers@dornc.com
mailto:stephen.pelfrey@dornc.com
mailto:jessica.turner@dornc.com
mailto:sharon.phelan@dornc.com
mailto:michael.brown@dornc.com
mailto:john.simpson@dornc.com
mailto:Doug.Huffman@dornc.com
mailto:scott.casey@dornc.com
mailto:bobby.creech@dornc.com
mailto:jean.tripp@dornc.com
mailto:dianne.strickland@dornc.com

	PROPERTY TAX SECTION

